Full Detail
	Town of Liberty
	2009 Budget Cycle
					2006	2007	2008	2009	2008	2009
			Account	Description	Actual	Actual	Estimated	Proposed	Notes	Notes
	Revenues
	Highway Aids				112,055.00	114,281.82	117,712.08	121,262.70	$1956/mile - 60.18 miles	$2015/mile - 60.18 miles
	Shared Revenue				47,018.00	42,925.78	46,900.00	46,858.00
	Regulation and Compliance				234,448.00	237,909.00	246,978.00	0.00	Property Tax
	Liquor Licenses				780.00	1,070.00	770.00	770.00
	Interest				9,592.00	7,317.51	4,375.00	4,500.00
	Garbage Bags				3,657.00	3,716.50	1,985.00	2,000.00
	Forest & Woodland Tax				2,483.00	1,121.58	1,489.58	1,500.00
	Recycling Grant				9,037.00	9,034.74	10,218.96	9,000.00
	Rent				3,920.00	4,480.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	$325/month	$325/month
	Highway Snow & Ice				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Lottery Credit				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Refunds				93.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Building Permits				3,755.00	8,860.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
	Recycling Revenue				66.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Bridge Aid Revenue				3,003.00	3,371.23	6,411.59	17,500.00
	Other/Grant Money				4,262.00	19,499.88	45,506.65	27,000.00
	Total Revenues				434,169.00	453,588.04	489,246.86	236,290.70
	Disbursements
	General Government
			51100-00	Town Board Salary	16,002.00	6,554.36	6,235.54	7,000.00		9 months of new salary
			51100-10	Town Board Expenses		17,296.09	10,236.64	8,000.00
			51100-20	Town Board FICA	6,319.00	6,784.08	6,538.09	8,000.00
			51300-00	Attorney Fees	2,480.00	2,918.87	1,444.60	3,000.00
			51400-00	Clerk Salary	9,318.00	7,746.30	7,721.23	8,000.00		9 months of new salary
			51400-10	Clerk Expenses		2,176.31	1,876.86	2,500.00
			51400-20	Elections - Salaries	4,718.00	1,207.50	3,415.00	1,500.00	4 elections in 2008	2 elections in 2009
			51400-30	Elections - Expense		2,102.64	1,930.40	1,000.00
			51500-00	Auditing	6,000.00	6,325.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
			51500-10	Treasurer Salary	7,052.00	6,297.38	6,378.21	6,400.00
			51500-20	Treasurer Expense		4,070.07	1,806.09	1,800.00
			51500-30	Assessor Salary	18,954.00	9,806.68	4,837.84	6,900.00
			51500-40	Assessor Expense		408.44	310.09	300.00
			51600-40	Janitorial Wages	2,432.00	516.50	607.50	550.00
			57190-00	Gen Gov't Outlay	99,035.00	1,931.85	10,849.00	1,500.00	$30K Machinery Acct, $10K Flail Head	Laptop, Printer
				Total General Government	172,310.00	76,142.07	72,787.08	65,050.00
	Public Safety
			52200-00	Fire Protection	83,305.00	81,871.00	88,948.80	87,750.00	Includes 2% Fire Dues 07 & 08
			52300-00	Ambulance	7,106.00	6,278.69	5,896.15	6,200.00
			52100-00	Constable Salary	443.00	475.00	490.00	450.00
			52100-10	Constable Expense		68.35	677.27	1,800.00	Includes Sheriff's Dept patrol
			44300-10	Building Inspector	2,962.00	4,554.22	4,872.41	4,500.00	Several new homes in 07 & 08
				Total Public Safety	93,816.00	93,247.26	100,884.63	100,700.00
	Health & Human Services
			54910-00	Cemetery (Veterans)	375.00	6,875.00	375.00	400.00
				Total Health & Human Services	375.00	6,875.00	375.00	400.00
	Culture, Recreation, Education
	Public Works
			53100-00	Hwy Maintenance-Salaries	37,250.00	16,256.02	12,160.00	16,000.00
			53100-10	Gas, Oil & Grease	9,437.00	13,062.56	18,242.35	15,000.00
			53100-20	Hwy Maintenance-Non Salaries/Materials		27,087.79	27,957.09	22,000.00
			53100-60	Machinery Repair	25,867.00	15,439.01	8,753.05	13,500.00
			53100-70	Repairs - Buildings		1,468.01	426.63	1,500.00
			53100-80	Snow/Ice Control	11,652.00	16,716.90	26,405.98	22,000.00
			53100-90	General Shop Labor	8,052.00	3,277.26	2,932.50	4,000.00
			53100-91	Shop Labor - Mach		11,181.14	8,738.75	11,000.00
			53100-92	Supplies		10,082.14	10,992.04	11,000.00	$3000 Shop Tool Allowance	$3000 Shop Tool Allowance
			53100-93	Road Signs	352.00	1,496.86	1,232.33	3,000.00
			53100-94	Culverts		19,041.90	8,517.49	15,000.00
			53640-00	Weed/Brush Control	7,430.00	5,700.48	5,541.00	7,000.00
				Total Public Works	100,040.00	140,810.07	131,899.19	141,000.00
	Sanitation
			53631-00	Solid Waste Disposal	1,867.00	1,308.50	0.00	1,000.00
			53631-10	Town Dump - Salaries		1,716.00	1,601.88	2,000.00
			53631-30	Dump Closure Expenses	1,440.00	1,530.00	1,462.50	1,600.00	Groundwater testing
			53635-10	Recycling Labor	15,917.00	2,257.50	1,781.88	4,000.00
			53635-20	Recycling Expenses		11,526.67	9,071.16	8,000.00
				Total Sanitation	19,224.00	18,338.67	13,917.41	16,600.00
	Transportation
			57327-00	Highway Outlay (New Construction)	146,053.00	144,006.74	146,556.39	130,250.00
				Total Transportation	146,053.00	144,006.74	146,556.39	130,250.00
	Non-Departmental and General
			51100-30	Retirement Fund	937.00	1,177.57	1,260.18	1,500.00
			51933-20	W/C Insurance	2,624.00	2,856.00	3,188.00	3,400.00
			51938-00	Other Insurance	10,414.00	10,669.12	10,363.12	11,000.00
			53100-50	Unemply Comp Insurance	3,536.00	204.57	250.00	500.00
			51600-00	Heat	15,519.00	6,427.55	5,967.46	6,500.00
			51600-10	Electric		1,416.27	1,446.64	2,000.00
			51600-20	Supplies - Town Hall		77.64	267.74	250.00
			51600-30	Telephone		1,705.27	701.55	1,500.00
				Total Non-Dept and General	33,030.00	24,533.99	23,444.69	26,650.00
	Total Disbursements				564,848.00	503,953.80	489,864.39	480,650.00
	Machinery Account				0.00	0.00	30,000.00	8,500.00
	Total Machinery Account				0.00	0.00	30,000.00	8,500.00
	Capital Outlay				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Capital Outlay				0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Proposed Disbursements				564,848.00	503,953.80	519,864.39	489,150.00
	Less:  Proposed Revenues				434,169.00	453,588.04	489,246.86	236,290.70
	2008 Town Tax Levy				130,679.00	50,365.76	30,617.52	252,859.30
	Assessed Valuation				109,463,825	111,629,900	123,756,300	135,310,400
	Town Tax Rate (Mill Rate)				2.135573099	2.131230074	1.995677149	1.868735145
	Total Town Levy				233,768.00	237,909.00	246,977.62	252,859.30	2.38
	Tax Levy Allowable							252,870.51	5,892.89

Angie Vetting:
Purchase of tractor
Angie Vetting:
Computer
Angie Vetting:
Exempt Computer Aid
2% Fire Dues
Other income
Cemetery
Angie Vetting:
Misc - did not have break out of Janitorial in Annual Report
Angie Vetting:
Payment from Evenson
Angie Vetting:
2 ELECTIONS
Angie Vetting:
INCLUDES SHERIFF'S DEPT PATROLS IN AUGUST 08
Angie Vetting:
INCLUDES 07 & 08 2% FIRE DUES
TOWN OF LIBERTY:
TRIP $27K
TOWN OF LIBERTY:
Flail head for mower $10K
TOWN OF LIBERTY:
Upgrade Road Signs to meet 2011 requirements
TOWN OF LIBERTY:
Due to fuel prices

2007
			Dec 31, 07
			Debit		Credit
		10-11100-00 Treas Working Cash	0.42
		10-11200-00 Treasurers Checking	160.17
		10-11300-00 Gen Fund Investmnt	2,757,920.00
		10-11300-40 Replace Investments	0.34
		10-11300-50 Taxes Receivable	2,033.96
		10-12000-00 General Operations	25,806.21
		50-30042-00 Tax Savings	759,699.31
		Machinery Account CD	0.00
		Accounts Receivable	255.00
		10-13800-00 Payroll Advances	800.00
		10-14000-00 Prepaid Expense	8,882.00
		10-21100-00 Vouchers Payable			18,076.03
		10-21511-00 Social Security Pay			665.75
		10-21512-00 Federal Withholding			14.00
		10-21513-00 State Withholding	195.41
		10-21514-00 Medicare Taxes Pay			155.41
		10-21515-00 Accrued Payroll	9,031.00
		10-21515-00 Retirement Payable	0.00
		10-24310-00 County & State Tax	505,007.48
		10-24330-00 Dog License Payable			1,840.00
		10-24500-00 Due to Sanitary Dis	10,913.62
		10-24600-00 School Dist Taxes	747,696.26
		10-24600-10 Due to Agency Fund			232,510.74
		10-24600-20 Vocation School Tax	120,823.25
		10-26630-00 Property & Liabilit	167,410.27
		50-30462-00 Due to Other Gov'ts	1,958,657.71
		50-30463-00 Deferred Revenue	237,908.92
		50-3490-00 Advance Tax Collect	262,000.68
		Loan Payable			50,000.00
		Opening Bal Equity			2,712,282.54
		00-00000-00 Forest Crop Tax	160.62
		10-41110-00 General Prop Taxes			2,024,037.57
		10-41150-00 Loc Forest Cropland			1,121.58
		10-43410-00 State Shared Taxes			42,925.78
		10-43410-10 DNR Recycling Grant			9,034.74
		10-43420-10 Fire Dues			3,400.14
		10-43431-00 Garbage Bag Sales			3,716.50
		10-43531-00 Highway Allotments			114,281.82
		10-43650-10 State Forest Cropla	224.32
		10-43710-00 Bridge Aid Revenue			3,371.23
		10-44100-00 Liquor Licenses			620.00
		10-44100-10 Operators Licenses			450.00
		10-44200-00 Exempt Computer Aid			92.00
		10-44300-00 Construction Permit			8,860.00
		10-46540-00 Cemetery			6,500.00
		10-48110-10 Int - Gen Fund			7,317.51
		10-48200-00 Rental Income			4,480.00
		10-48900-00 Other Income			9,507.74
		10-44300-10 Building Inspector	4,554.22
		10-51100-00 Town Board - Salary	6,554.36
		10-51100-10 Town Board - Expens	17,296.09
		10-51100-20 Town Board - FICA	6,784.08
		10-51100-30 Retirement Fund	1,177.57
		10-51300-00 Attorney Fees	2,918.87
		10-51400-00 Clerk - Salary	7,746.30
		10-51400-10 Clerk Expenses	2,176.31
		10-51400-20 Election - Salaries	1,207.50
		10-51400-30 Election - Expense	2,102.64
		10-51500-00 Auditing	6,325.00
		10-51500-10 Treasurer - Salary	6,297.38
		10-51500-20 Treasurer - Expense	4,070.07
		10-51500-30 Assessor Salary	9,806.68
		10-51500-40 Assessor - Expense	408.44
		10-51600-00 Heat	6,427.55
		10-51600-10 Electric	1,416.27
		10-51600-20 Supplies Town Hall	77.64
		10-51600-30 Telephone	1,705.27
		10-51600-40 Janitorial Wages	516.50
		10-51910-00 Refunds,Illegal Tax			11,868.70
		10-51933-20 W/C Insurance	2,856.00
		10-51938-00 Other Insurance	10,669.12
		10-52100-00 Constable - Salary	475.00
		10-52100-10 Constable - Expense	68.35
		10-52200-00 Fire Protection	81,871.00
		10-52300-00 Ambulance	6,278.69
		10-53100-00 Hwy Maint - Salary	16,256.02
		10-53100-10 Gas, Oil & Grease	13,062.56
		10-53100-20 Hwy Maint Non-Sal	27,087.79
		10-53100-50 Unemploy Comp Ins	204.57
		10-53100-60 Machinery Repair	15,439.01
		10-53100-70 Repairs	1,468.01
		10-53100-80 Snow & Ice Control	16,716.90
		10-53100-90 Culverts	1,072.50
		10-53100-90 General Shop Labor	3,277.26
		10-53100-90 Road Signs	671.73
		10-53100-90 Supplies	3,280.82
		10-53100-91 Shop Labor - Mach	11,181.14
		10-53100-92 Supplies	6,801.32
		10-53100-93 Road Signs	825.13
		10-53100-94 Culverts	17,969.40
		10-53631-00 Solid Waste Disp	1,308.50
		10-53631-10 Town Dump - Salary	1,716.00
		10-53631-30 Dump Closure Exp	1,530.00
		10-53635-10 Recycling Labor	2,257.50
		10-53635-20 Recycling Expenses	11,526.67
		10-53640-20 Weed/Brush Control	5,700.48
		10-54910-00 Cemetery	6,875.00
		10-57190-00 Gen Gov't Outlay	1,931.85
		10-57327-00 Highway Outlay	144,006.74
		10-60000-00 Suspense			2,812,410.97
	TOTAL		8,079,540.75		8,079,540.75
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YTD 2008
			Sep 30, 08
			Debit		Credit
		10-11100-00 Treas Working Cash	0.42
		10-11200-00 Treasurers Checking			172,146.79
		10-11300-00 Gen Fund Investmnt	2,757,920.00
		10-11300-40 Replace Investments	0.34
		10-11300-50 Taxes Receivable	253,221.48
		10-12000-00 General Operations	74,364.81
		50-30042-00 Tax Savings			248,763.36
		Machinery Account CD	0.00
		Accounts Receivable	2,049.94
		10-13800-00 Payroll Advances	800.00
		10-14000-00 Prepaid Expense	8,882.00
		10-21100-00 Vouchers Payable			1,819.46
		10-21511-00 Social Security Pay			605.63
		10-21512-00 Federal Withholding	54.00
		10-21513-00 State Withholding	205.79
		10-21514-00 Medicare Taxes Pay			141.37
		10-21515-00 Accrued Payroll	9,031.00
		10-21515-00 Retirement Payable	0.00
		10-24310-00 County & State Tax	1,042,484.37
		10-24330-00 Dog License Payable			3,538.00
		10-24500-00 Due to Sanitary Dis	22,025.04
		10-24600-00 School Dist Taxes	1,575,425.60
		10-24600-10 Due to Agency Fund			401,300.61
		10-24600-20 Vocation School Tax	249,075.23
		10-26630-00 Property & Liabilit	340,875.79
		50-30462-00 Due to Other Gov'ts	1,958,657.71
		50-30463-00 Deferred Revenue	237,908.92
		50-3490-00 Advance Tax Collect	269,189.90
		Loan Payable	0.00
		Opening Bal Equity			2,712,282.54
		Retained Earnings			4,559,657.54
		10-41110-00 General Prop Taxes			874,265.44
		10-41150-00 Loc Forest Cropland			1,861.97
		10-43410-10 DNR Recycling Grant			10,218.96
		10-43431-00 Garbage Bag Sales			1,489.50
		10-43531-00 Highway Allotments			58,856.04
		10-43650-10 State Forest Cropla	372.39
		10-43710-00 Bridge Aid Revenue			6,411.59
		10-44100-00 Liquor Licenses			440.00
		10-44100-10 Operators Licenses			330.00
		10-44300-00 Construction Permit			1,705.00
		10-44400-00 Land Use Fee			300.00
		10-48110-10 Int - Gen Fund			3,281.05
		10-48200-00 Rental Income			2,050.00
		10-48900-00 Other Income			45,506.65
		10-44300-10 Building Inspector	4,072.41
		10-51100-00 Town Board - Salary	4,988.43
		10-51100-10 Town Board - Expens	8,189.31
		10-51100-20 Town Board - FICA	5,230.47
		10-51100-30 Retirement Fund	1,008.14
		10-51300-00 Attorney Fees	444.60
		10-51400-00 Clerk - Salary	6,176.98
		10-51400-10 Clerk Expenses	1,501.49
		10-51400-20 Election - Salaries	1,571.00
		10-51400-30 Election - Expense	965.20
		10-51500-00 Auditing	8,600.00
		10-51500-10 Treasurer - Salary	5,102.57
		10-51500-20 Treasurer - Expense	1,444.87
		10-51500-30 Assessor Salary	3,870.27
		10-51500-40 Assessor - Expense	204.10
		10-51515-00 Assessment Costs	43.97
		10-51600-00 Heat	3,973.97
		10-51600-10 Electric	1,157.31
		10-51600-20 Supplies Town Hall	267.74
		10-51600-30 Telephone	561.24
		10-51600-40 Janitorial Wages	457.50
		10-51910-00 Refunds,Illegal Tax			5,781.06
		10-51933-10 W/C Insurance	3,188.00
		10-51938-00 Other Insurance	10,363.12
		10-52100-00 Constable - Salary	340.00
		10-52100-10 Constable - Expense	667.27
		10-52200-00 Fire Protection	88,948.80
		10-52300-00 Ambulance	5,896.15
		10-53100-00 Hwy Maint - Salary	9,728.00
		10-53100-10 Gas, Oil & Grease	14,593.88
		10-53100-20 Hwy Maint Non-Sal	22,365.67
		10-53100-60 Machinery Repair	7,002.44
		10-53100-70 Repairs	341.30
		10-53100-80 Snow & Ice Control	24,905.98
		10-53100-90 General Shop Labor	2,346.00
		10-53100-91 Shop Labor - Mach	6,991.00
		10-53100-92 Supplies	8,793.63
		10-53100-93 Road Signs	985.86
		10-53100-94 Culverts	6,813.99
		10-53631-10 Town Dump - Salary	1,281.50
		10-53631-30 Dump Closure Exp	1,170.00
		10-53635-10 Recycling Labor	1,425.50
		10-53635-20 Recycling Expenses	7,256.93
		10-53640-20 Weed/Brush Control	4,041.00
		10-57190-00 Gen Gov't Outlay	40,849.00
		10-57327-00 Highway Outlay	29,804.39
		10-60000-00 Suspense			49,723.15
	TOTAL		9,162,475.71		9,162,475.71

&L&"Arial,Bold"&8 7:07 PM
&"Arial,Bold"&8 09/21/08
&"Arial,Bold"&8 Accrual Basis&C&"Arial,Bold"&12 Town of Liberty
&"Arial,Bold"&14 Trial Balance
&"Arial,Bold"&10 As of September 30, 2008
&R&"Arial,Bold"&8 Page &P of &N

Notice to Paper
	Notice of Public Budget Hearing
	for Town of Liberty, Manitowoc County
	Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 13, 2008 at 7:00 P.M. at the Town
	Hall of Liberty, a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED BUDGET for the Town of Liberty
	will be held.  The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the town clerk's home.
	Please contact Angie Vetting at 920-758-3098 for an appointment.
	NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
	OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF LIBERTY,
	MANITOWOC COUNTY
	Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 13, 2008, immediately following
	completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2009 budget which begins at 7:00 P.M.
	in the Town Hall, a special town meeting of the electors is called by the town board for
	the following purposes:
	1.  To approve the total 2009 highway expenditures pursuant to section 82.03 (3) of
	Wisconsin Statutes.
	2.  To adopt the 2008 town tax levy to be paid in 2009 pursuant to section 60.10 (1)(a)
	of Wisconsin Statutes.
	Town of Liberty
	2009 Proposed Budget Summary
				2007	2008	2009
	Revenues			Actual	Estimated	Proposed
	Highway Aids			114,281.82	117,712.08	121,262.70
	Shared Revenue			42,925.78	46,900.00	46,858.00
	Regulation and Compliance			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
	Liquor Licenses			1,070.00	770.00	770.00
	Interest			7,317.51	4,375.00	4,500.00
	Garbage Bags			3,716.50	1,985.00	2,000.00
	Forest & Woodland Tax			1,121.58	1,489.58	1,500.00
	Recycling Grant			9,034.74	10,218.96	9,000.00
	Rent			4,480.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
	Highway Snow & Ice			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Lottery Credit			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Refunds			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Building Permits			8,860.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
	Recycling Revenue			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Bridge Aid Revenue			3,371.23	6,411.59	17,500.00
	Other/Grant Money (Voter Disability)			19,499.88	45,506.65	27,000.00
	Total Revenues			220,679.04	247,268.86	236,290.70
	Disbursements
	General Government			76,142.07	72,787.08	65,050.00
	Public Safety			93,247.26	100,884.63	100,700.00
	Health & Human Services			6,875.00	375.00	400.00
	Culture, Recreation, Education			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Public Works			140,810.07	131,899.19	141,000.00
	Sanitation			18,338.67	13,917.41	16,600.00
	Transportation			144,006.74	146,556.39	130,250.00
	Non-departmental and General			24,533.99	23,444.69	26,650.00
	Total Disbursements			503,953.80	489,864.39	480,650.00
	Machinery Account			0.00	30,000.00	8,500.00
	Total Machinery Account			0.00	30,000.00	8,500.00
	Capital Outlay			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Capital Outlay			0.00	0.00	0.00
	Proposed Disbursements					489,150.00
	Less:  Proposed Revenues					236,290.70
	2008 Town Tax Levy					252,859.30
	Assessed Valuation			111,629,900	123,756,300	135,310,400
	Town Tax Rate			2.131	1.996	1.869
	Total Town Levy			237,909.00	246,977.62	252,859.30
				Dated this 27th day of October, 2008
				Angie Vetting, Clerk, Town of Liberty


